



ADOPTED HOUSE AMENDMENTS

Thursday, January 19, 2017

HB0030H2001/ADOPTED

Page 1-line 6 After "fees;" insert "modifying provision related to the use of fee income as specified;".

Page 1-line 13 After "(c)," insert "(h),".

Page 6-After line 17 Insert:

"(h) The funds received by the department from the sale of the permits shall be deposited into an account within the special revenue fund, hereby created as the state parks account, and, except as otherwise provided by this subsection, may be expended by the department for capital construction projects, major maintenance, and site interpretation such as exhibits, signage and displays as approved by the legislature. Interest on funds in the account shall accrue to the account. ~~Not more than twenty-five percent (25%)~~ At least thirty percent (30%) of the funds in the account in any fiscal year may ~~also~~ only be expended, with legislative approval, for maintenance of outdoor recreation areas and facilities provided that no amount shall be expended for additional full-time employees or increases in salaries or overtime pay for full-time employees.". STEINMETZ

HB0033H2001/ADOPTED

Page 2-lines 5 Delete "plus" and strike the balance of the line.

Page 2-line 6 Strike "motorboats"; delete "or"; insert "plus".

Page 2-line 9 Delete ", whichever is greater,". ZWONITZER

HB0054HW001/ADOPTED

Delete the standing committee amendment (HB0054HS001/A) and further amend as follows:

Page 1-line 7 After "(II)" insert "and (III)".

Page 2-After line 20 Insert:



ADOPTED HOUSE AMENDMENTS

Thursday, January 19, 2017

"(III) ~~If the land is not leased land,~~ The owner or lessee of the land has derived annual gross revenues of not less than ~~five hundred dollars (\$500.00)~~ five thousand dollars (\$5,000.00) from the marketing of agricultural products, ~~or if the land is leased land the lessee has derived annual gross revenues of not less than one thousand dollars (\$1,000.00) from the marketing of agricultural products~~ produced on the land; and". MADDEN

HB0064H3001/ADOPTED (CORRECTED COPY)

Page 1-line 3 After "specified;" insert "providing penalties;".

Page 2-After line 16 insert:

"(b) A person convicted of violating this section shall be guilty of a misdemeanor punishable by a fine of not more than one hundred twenty dollars (\$120.00). No other penalty under this section shall apply.". EKLUND

HB0064H3002/ADOPTED

age 2-line 4 After "31-5-915" delete ", " insert "or"; delete "or 31-5-931(b)".

Page 2-line 13 After "road" insert "with a posted speed limit of forty-five (45) miles per hour or greater". GREAR

HB0080HS001/ADOPTED

Page 1-line 9 Delete "providing".

Page 1-line 10 Delete "rulemaking authority;".

Page 4-lines 5 and 6 Delete entirely and insert
"corporation, partnership, sole
proprietorship or other entity which
operates pursuant to this chapter and uses a
digital network to connect transportation
network company riders to transportation
network company drivers who provide
prearranged rides. A transportation network



ADOPTED HOUSE AMENDMENTS

Thursday, January 19, 2017

company shall not be deemed to control, direct or manage the personal vehicles or transportation network company drivers that connect to its digital network, except where agreed to by written contract;".

Page 7-line 17 After "individual" delete balance of line.

Page 7-line 18 Delete "W.S. 7-19-106(a)" insert "that shall include review of a multistate or multijurisdiction criminal records locator or other similar commercial nationwide database with primary source search validation".

Page 7-line 20 After "the" delete balance of line.

Page 7-line 21 Delete "registry" insert "United States department of justice's national public sex offender website".

Page 10-line 3 Delete "The insurance".

Page 10-lines 4 and 5 Delete entirely.

Page 10-line 15 Delete "the transportation".

Page 10-lines 16 through 19 Delete entirely and insert:

"insurance maintained by a transportation network company shall provide the coverage required by this section beginning with the first dollar of a claim and the transportation network company's insurer shall have the duty to defend such claim.".

Page 11-after line 4 insert:

"(h) Insurance satisfying the requirements of this section shall be deemed to satisfy the financial responsibility requirement of a motor vehicle under the Motor Vehicle Safety-Responsibility Act.".

Page 11-line 6 Delete "(h)" insert "(j)".

Page 11-line 19 Delete "(j)" insert "(k)".



ADOPTED HOUSE AMENDMENTS

Thursday, January 19, 2017

Page 12-line 3 Delete "potentially".

Page 14-line 5 Delete "prelude" insert "preclude".

Page 15-line 13 Delete "and".

Page 15-line 18 Delete "." insert "; and".

Page 15-After line 18 Insert:

"(iii) That if the vehicle to be used to provide a prearranged ride has a lien against it, the driver has a duty to notify the lienholder that the driver will use the vehicle for transportation services that may violate the terms of a contract with the lienholder. The driver shall disclose to the lienholder all insurance coverage information provided to the driver by the transportation network company pursuant to this section and the driver shall maintain proof that notice has been sent to the lienholder.".

Page 18-line 5 After "chapter" insert "including W.S. 39-15-103(a)(i)(D)"; before "No" insert "Except as provided by this section,".

Page 18-line 15 After "W.S." delete balance of line.

Page 18-line 16 Delete "paragraph (xxvii),".

Page 18-lines 19 and 20 Delete entirely.

Page 19-lines 1 through 8 Delete entirely. LINDHOLM, VICE CHAIRMAN

HB0131HS001/ADOPTED

Page 2-line 14 Strike entirely.

Page 2-line 15 Strike the line through "39-15-101(a)(xv)" insert "sales of lottery tickets collected by vendors".

Page 2-line 16 Strike "net sales taxes".

Page 2-line 17 Strike entirely and insert "sales of lottery tickets collected by vendors in".
MADDEN, CHAIRMAN